503719905 03/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3766546

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| SARCODE CORPORATION | 07/15/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SARCODE BIOSCIENCE INC. | |
|-----------------|------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 MARINA BLVD., SUITE 250 | |
| City: | BRISBANE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94005 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14556715 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)704-6288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-704-6317

Email: ipservicesnyc@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 875 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 243884.000154 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KENNETH MA |
| SIGNATURE: | /km/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/03/2016 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=sar_to_sar#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037988 FRAME: 0432

503719905

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SARCODE CORPORATION",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SARCODE CORPORATION" TO "SARCODE

BIOSCIENCE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 11:49 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4111611 8100

110825738

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT TCATION: 8904632

DATE: 07-15-11

PATENT REEL: 037988 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 03/03/2016